PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI343384

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRAFTWORX, INC.	06/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ALIO, INC.	
Street Address:	10901 W. 120TH AVE., SUITE 380	
City:	SAN CARLOS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17949103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7145469035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146415100
Email: jngo@rutan.com
Correspondent Name: Rutan & Tucker, LLP

Address Line 1: 18575 Jamboree Road, 9th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102477.0009P5

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mrs. Joy Ngo

SIGNATURE: Mrs. Joy Ngo

DATE SIGNED: 07/05/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=Graftworx-LLC_name-change_Alio-102477-0009P5#page1.tiff

PATENT 508636152 REEL: 068203 FRAME: 0922

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "GRAFTWORX, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "GRAFTWORX, INC." TO "ALIO, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2021, AT 12:17

O'CLOCK P.M.

6096310 8100 SR# 20212591518

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSIC SECTION IN SECTION OF SECTIO

Authentication: 203572575

Date: 06-30-21

PATENT REEL: 068203 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 07/05/2024